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RE: DOCKET NO. 981187-TC - Cancellation by florida Public Service 
Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3763 issued to Cheri Tenney for 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

Issue 1: Should th~ Commission accept the settlement offer proposed by 
Cheri Tenney to resolve th3 apparent violations of Rule 25-4.0161, Florida 
Administrative Code, Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies? 
Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should accept Cheri Tenney's 
settlement offer. Any contribution should be paid by the company within 
five business days from the effective date of the Commission order. The 
Commission should forward the contrioution to the Office of the Comptroller 
for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 
364.285(1), Florida Statutes. 

APPROVED 
C~SSIOHERS ASSIQHZD: rull ~c~-.iaaion 

CQIICl SSIQNIU' SICilfATQRIS 

DISSIIfl'IBG 

C Johnson participated In the conference via teleconference. She4'i]~. 
"'neAt&• ff'IM the majority vote and will sign the vote sheet upon retum to TaFassee. 

00CI_!t-'f .... '·' ··:. , CAir 
•·sr:,~J1 ~~'90) 

13590 OEC-3~ 
t '.'" 



VOTE SHEET 
DECEMBER 1, 1998 
DOCKET NO. 981187-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission 
of Pay Te:ephone Certificate No. 3763 issued to Cheri Tenney for violation 
of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Requlatory Assessment Fees: Telecommunications 
Companies. 

(Continued from previous paqe) 

Issue 2: Should this docket be closed? 
Becol.®endation: Yes. If the Commission approves staff's recommendation in 
Issue 1 and uron remittance of the $500 contribution, this doc~et should be 
closed. 

APPROVED 




